
Daily Lectionary - Year B
November 26, 2020 to November 24, 2021
First Sunday in Advent to Christ the King
The daily lectionary and the Sunday and Festival Propers are found in the Evangelical Lutheran Worship book and are based on the Revised Common Lectionary. The daily Bible readings expound further on the Sunday readings, with the Thursday through Saturday readings preparing for the upcoming Sunday readings and the Monday through Wednesday readings reflecting on the readings from the previous Sunday.

Friday, January 1, 2021 - Name of Jesus
      Numbers 6:22-27
      Psalm 8
      Galatians 4:4-7 or Philippians 2:5-11
      Luke 2:15-21
Saturday, January 2, 2021
      Psalm 148
      Proverbs 1:1-7
      James 3:13-18
Sunday, January 3, 2021 - Christmas 2
      Jeremiah 31:7-14 or Sirach 24:1-12
      Psalm 147:12-20 or Wisdom of Solomon 10:15-21
      Ephesians 1:3-14
      John 1:[1-9] 10-18
Monday, January 4, 2021
       Psalm 110
       Proverbs 3:1-12
       James 4:11-17
 
Tuesday, January 5, 2021
       Psalm 110
       Proverbs 22:1-9
       Luke 6:27-31
 
Wednesday, January 6, 2021 - Epiphany of Our Lord
       Isaiah 60:1-6
       Psalm 72:1-7, 10-14
       Ephesians 3:1-12
       Matthew 2:1-12
 
Thursday, January 7, 2021
      Psalm 29
      1 Samuel 3:1-21
      Acts 9:10-19a
Friday, January 8, 2021
      Psalm 29
      1 Samuel 16:1-13
      1 Timothy 4:11-16


Saturday, January 9, 2021
      Psalm 29
      1 Kings 2:1-4, 10-12
      Luke 5:1-11

Sunday, January 10, 2021 - Baptism of Our Lord
      Genesis 1:1-5
      Psalm 29
      Acts 19:1-7
      Mark 1:4-11
Monday, January 11, 2021
      Psalm 69:1-5, 30-36
      Genesis 17:1-13
      Romans 4:1-12
Tuesday, January 12, 2021
      Psalm 69:1-5, 30-36
      Exodus 30:22-38
      Acts 22:2-16

Wednesday, January 13, 2021
      Psalm 69:1-5, 30-36
      Isaiah 41:14-20
      John 1:29-34
Thursday, January 14, 2021
      Psalm 139:1-6, 13-18
      Judges 2:6-15
      2 Corinthians 10:1-11

Friday, January 15, 2021
      Psalm 139:1-6, 13-18
      Judges 2:16-23
      Acts 13:16-25

Saturday, January 16, 2021
      Psalm 139:1-6, 13-18
      1 Samuel 2:21-25
      Matthew 15:1-13

Sunday, January 17, 2021 - Epiphany 2
      1 Samuel 3:1-10 [11-20]
      Psalm 139:1-6, 13-18
      1 Corinthians 6:12-20
      John 1:43-51
Monday, January 18, 2021 – Confession of Peter
      Psalm 86
      1 Samuel 9:27-10:8
      2 Corinthians 6:14-7:1
Readings for Confession of Peter
      Acts 4:8-13
      Psalm 18:1-6, 16-19
      1 Corinthians 10:1-5
      Matthew 16:13-19
Tuesday, January 19, 2021
      Psalm 86
      1 Samuel 15:10-31
      Acts 5:1-11

Wednesday, January 20, 2021
      Psalm 86
      Genesis 16:1-14
      Luke 18:15-17
Thursday, January 21, 2021
      Psalm 62:5-12
      Jeremiah 19:1-15
      Revelation 18:11-20

Friday, January 22, 2021
      Psalm 62:5-12
      Jeremiah 20:7-13
      2 Peter 3:1-7 

Saturday, January 23, 2021
      Psalm 62:5-12
      Jeremiah 20:14-18
      Luke 10:13-16

Sunday, January 24, 2021 - Epiphany 3
      Jonah 3:1-5, 10
      Psalm 62:5-12
      1 Corinthians 7:29-31
      Mark 1:14-20
Monday, January 25, 2021 – Conversion of Paul
      Psalm 46
      Genesis 12:1-9
      1 Corinthians 7:17-24
Readings for Conversion of Paul
      Acts 9:1-22
      Psalm 67
      Galatians 1:11-24
      Luke 21:10-19
Tuesday, January 26, 2021
      Psalm 46
      Genesis 45:25-46:7
      Acts 5:33-42

Wednesday, January 27, 2021
      Psalm 46
      Proverbs 8:1-21
      Mark 3:13-19a
Thursday, January 28, 2021
      Psalm 111
      Deuteronomy 3:23-29
      Romans 9:6-18

Friday, January 29, 2021
      Psalm 111
      Deuteronomy 12:28-32
      Revelation 2:12-17 

Saturday, January 30, 2021
      Psalm 111
      Deuteronomy 13:1-5
      Matthew 8:28-9:1

Sunday, January 31, 2021 - Epiphany 4
      Deuteronomy 18:15-20
      Psalm 111
      1 Corinthians 8:1-13
      Mark 1:21-28
Monday, February 1, 2021
      Psalm 35:1-10
      Numbers 22:1-21
      Acts 21:17-26
Tuesday, February 2, 2021 – Presentation of Our Lord
      Psalm 35:1-10
      Numbers 22:22-28
      1 Corinthians 7:32-40
Readings for Presentation of Our Lord
      Malachi 3:1-4
      Psalm 84 or Psalm 24:7-10
      Hebrews 2:14-18
      Luke 2:22-40
Wednesday, February 3, 2021
      Psalm 35:1-10
      Jeremiah 29:1-14
      Mark 5:1-20
Thursday, February 4, 2021
      Psalm 147:1-11, 20c
      Proverbs 12:10-21
      Galatians 5:2-15

Friday, February 5, 2021
      Psalm 147:1-11, 20c
      Job 36:1-23
      1 Corinthians 9:1-16


